## NARRASKETUCKYACHTCLUB 2024 WAIVER AGREEMENT

STUDENT NAME:	DATE OF BIRTH

The undersigned is the Parent/Guardian of the Junior Sailor named above and hereby acknowledges that the execution of this Agreement is a condition to the participation of the Junior Sailor in the Narrasketuck Yacht Club Junior Sailing Program (hereinafter referred to as the "program") as stated above. The undersigned accepts that the sport of sailing and the conduct of the Program entail and are subject to certain inherent risks (including risks of contracting Coronavirus/COVID19) and, on behalf of the Junior Sailor, accepts all risks on land and at sea of participation in the Program. Now, therefore, the undersigned does hereby agree as follows:

- 1)The undersigned consents to the participation of the Junior Sailor in the Program and agrees that this will extend to the Narrasketuck Yacht Club.
- 2) The undersigned consents to the participation of the Junior Sailor in all regattas, clinics, and sailing events (hereinafter collectively referred to as Regattas") which are a part of the Program and acknowledges that said consent is without exception within the limits proscribed within. The undersigned further agrees that this Agreement will extend to the benefit of yacht clubs/sailing associations (hereinafter referred to as "Host Clubs"), which are the host to or venue of such Regattas.
- 3) The undersigned (including heirs, successors, and assigns) waives any claims against and releases any obligation of the Club, each Host Club, and all their respective members, employees, agents and all persons serving as members of the Race Committees or Juries or any other person acting in any capacity for the conduct of the program or any Regatta in relation to any loss, injury or damage, on land or at sea, to the Junior Sailor to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 4) The undersigned (including heirs, successors, and assigns) agrees to reimburse and hold harmless the Club, any Host Club, and all their respective members, employees, agents, and all serving as members of the Race Committees or Juries or any other person acting in any capacity for the conduct of the Program or any Regatta for any loss, damage claim, or injury caused by the negligence or misconduct of, or failure to exercise reasonable care by the Junior Sailor.
- 5) The undersigned (including heirs, successors, and assigns) agree to assume the obligation for the expenses of repair and/or replacement of program equipment that is attributable to the Junior Sailor's reckless or irresponsible behavior.
- 6) The undersigned agree to make an appointment for an instructor conference if requested.

I have thoroughly read and understand the 2024 Waiver Agreement. By signing this document, I acknowledge the execution of this agreement and agree to each of the provisions listed above.

\_\_\_\_\_